## File No.ESTT S-14/17/2022-ADMIN-SC ESTT

No.14-10/2022-Sci.Estt- 7/7
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti,
Department of Water Resources,
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation,
Central Ground Water Board
Bhujal Bhawan,
NH-4, Faridabad (Haryana) -121001.

## Dated:

0 6 FEB 2023

## Office Order No. 75 of 2023

With the approval of Chairman, CGWB, the following Regional Directors will look after the day to day activities of Member as detailed below with immediate effect:-

SI. No.	Name / Designation	Duties Allocated
1.	Dr. A. Asokan, Regional Director	Member (North & West)
2.	Shri T. B. N. Singh, Regional Director	Member (East)

(Anil Kumar Nagpal) Administrative Officer

## Distribution:-

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. The Under Secretary (GWE/GW), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All Regional Directors, CGWB.
- 4. All Officer In-charge, CGWB, SUO.
- 5. All Executive Engineer, CGWB, Division Offices.
- 6. The Finance and Account Officer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH IV, Faridabad.
- 8. T.S. to Chairman, CGWB, Faridabad.
- 9. T.S. to Member (HQ / North & West / South / East / CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad / New Delhi.
- 10. The SE (MM / OP), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 11. The Web Admin. CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad with the request to upload the above order in Official website of CGWB.
- 12. All Sectional Heads, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 13.P. S to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 14.Sr. PS/.PS/P.A. to Member (HQ / North & West/South/East/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 15.PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 16.Office Order file.
- 17.Guard file.